Martin P. Coronado Rami Jasser John Salerni James R. Zachman  Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)  3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment  Becurity Agreement  Change of Name  City	me and address of receiving party(ies):  me: Baker Hughes Incorporated  ernal Address:  reet Address: 3900 Essex Lane  y: Houston State: TX ZIP: 77027  onal name(s) & address(es) attached?
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office: Please  1. Name of conveying party(ies):     Martin P. Coronado     Rami Jasser     John Salerni     James R. Zachman  Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)  3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment  Becurity Agreement  Change of Name  Other  Execution Date: 1/17/05; 1/25/05; 1/18/05; 1/17/05  Additional names(s) or patent numbers(s):	re record the attached original documents or copy thereof.  me and address of receiving party(ies):  me: Baker Hughes Incorporated  ernal Address:  reet Address: 3900 Essex Lane  reet Address: TX ZIP: 77027  onal name(s) & address(es) attached?
1. Name of conveying party(ies):     Martin P. Coronado     Rami Jasser     John Salerni     James R. Zachman  Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)  3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment  Becurity Agreement  Change of Name  City  Execution Date: 1/17/05; 1/25/05; 1/18/05; 1/17/05  Additional names(s) or patent numbers(s):	me and address of receiving party(ies):  me: Baker Hughes Incorporated  ernal Address:  reet Address: 3900 Essex Lane  y: Houston State: TX ZIP: 77027  onal name(s) & address(es) attached?
Martin P. Coronado Rami Jasser John Salerni James R. Zachman  Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)  3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment  Becurity Agreement  Change of Name  City  Execution Date: 1/17/05; 1/25/05; 1/18/05; 1/17/05  Additional names(s) or patent numbers(s):	me: Baker Hughes Incorporated  ernal Address:  reet Address: 3900 Essex Lane  y: Houston State: TX ZIP: 77027  onal name(s) & address(es) attached?
3. Nature of conveyance:	y: Houston State: TX ZIP: 77027  onal name(s) & address(es) attached?
□ Assignment    □ Merger	y: Houston State: TX ZIP: 77027  onal name(s) & address(es) attached?
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ City  Execution Date: 1/17/05; 1/25/05; 1/18/05; 1/17/05 Addition  4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):	y: Houston State: TX ZIP: 77027  onal name(s) & address(es) attached?
☐ Other City  Execution Date: _1/17/05; 1/25/05; 1/18/05; 1/17/05 Addition  4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):	onal name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes  No ecution date of the application is:
Execution Date: _1/17/05; 1/25/05; 1/18/05; 1/17/05  4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):	onal name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes  No ecution date of the application is:
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):	ecution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/999,791	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers attached?  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  6. To	OPR/FINANCE 2:  Yes No 52  Ital number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: CANTOR COLBURN LLP 7. To	otal fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Internal Address:	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address. 56 Offinia Road South	eposit account number: -0429
	ttach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is of the original document.	true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Keith J. Murphy	March 4, 2005
Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, at	pacture  accoments, and document:  3  Date

## PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Martin P. Coronado a citizen of the United States, residing at 19826 Red Cedar Canyon Lane, Cypress, Texas 77429; Rami Jasser a citizen of the United States, residing at 7811 Highland Glen Drive, Houston, TX 77070; John Salerni a citizen of the United States, residing at 3503 Deerbrook Drive, Kingwood, TX 77339; and James R. Zachman a citizen of the United States, residing at 14 Amber Fire Place, The Woodlands, TX 77381, have invented new and useful improvements in A WORKSTRING AND A METHOD FOR GRAVEL PACKING for which application is being made for Letters Patent.

WHEREAS, Baker Hughes Incorporated, a corporation of the State of Delaware, having a correspondence address of 3900 Essex Lane, Houston, Texas 77027, is desirous of acquiring our entire right, title and interest in said application and our Letters Patent which may issue thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, it be known by all whom it may concern that for and in consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, We hereby assign to said corporation, both in and for the territory of the United States of America and the entire world, all our title and interest in and to said invention, patent application and any patent which may issue thereon, including all divisions, continuations, reissues, continuations-in-part and substitutions thereof, plus all priority rights for patent applications foreign to the United States of America. We further hereby assign and transfer to said corporation whatever cause of action We may have for past or present infringement of said invention, together with the right to bring suit for any such infringement and to seek and receive damages and other relief arising from any such infringement.

WE HEREBY covenant and agree that We will at any time, upon the request and at the expense of said corporation, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention, applications and patents, and We authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters patent to said corporation.

JAN 28 2005

BOT 304-37258-USP1 Cantor Colburn LLP BAO-0071

1

PATENT REEL: 016329 FRAME: 0263

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I execute this Assignment on the 17 day of Advany, 2005.  MARTIN P. CORONADO
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I execute this Assignment on the 25 day of January, 2005.  RAMI JASSER
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I execute this Assignment on the 18 day of January, 2005.  John SALERNI
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I execute this Assignment on the 17 day of January, 2005.  James R. Zachman

BOT 304-37258-USP1 Cantor Colburn LLP BAO-0071

**RECORDED: 03/07/2005** 

\_